PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Namje KIM	01/14/2011	
Kyung Hyun PARK	01/14/2011	
Young Ahn LEEM	01/14/2011	
Chul-Wook LEE	01/14/2011	
Sang-Pil HAN	01/14/2011	
Dong-Hun LEE	01/14/2011	
Min Yong JEON	01/14/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	161, Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu	
City:	Daejeon	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	305-700	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13022985

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Rabin & Berdo, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1101 14th St., N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KOR 242

501437085 REEL: 025802 FRAME: 0010

PATENT

)P \$40,00 13022985

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Rabin
Total Attachments: 3 source=KOR242-Ass#page1.tif source=KOR242-Ass#page2.tif source=KOR242-Ass#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025802 FRAME: 0011

	Attorney reference			
Client Reference: IP20100				
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT				
WHEREAS hereinafter referred to	collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain			
improvement relating to <u>DUAL MODE SEM</u> <u>APPARATUS USING THE SAME</u>	ICONDUCTOR LASER AND TERAHERTZ WAVE			
[x] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on authorization being hereby given to my attorneys. Steven M. Rabin, Robert H. Berdo, Jr., Allen Wood, Alun L. Palmer, and Phillip G. Avruch of RABIN & BERDO, P.C., 1101 14th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005, to insert here in parentheses (
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR: 2 Signature; 2 Signature; 2 Signature			
Signature:	COLD BY CO.			
Name:				
Address:				
WITNESSES:				
Signature:				
Name:				

PATENT REEL: 025802 FRAME: 0012

Attorney Reference	***************************************
--------------------	---

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature: W/Coulc
Name:	Name: PARK Kyung Hyun
Address:	
WITNESSES:	
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR: 1
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name: <u>LEEM. Young Ahn</u>
Address:	
WITNESSES:	
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR: Signature: <u>Lee Chul Wook</u>
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	
WITNESSES:	
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	

Attorney	Reference	
----------	-----------	--

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

481119223322	recorder sort.	- 54.2	~~~~~~.	a	/aam
Signature:		etter			
Name:	Name:	HAN.	<u>Sang-P</u>	<u> </u>	
Address:	,				
WITNESSES:					
Signature:					
Name:					
Address:					
	•				
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:		A.	/_	*****
Signature:	Signature:			V.	
Name:	X 7	LEE.	Dong-H	un	
Address:					
WITNESSES:					
Signature:					
Name:					
Address:					
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:	. מה ציייה	{		1.
Signature:			us. Ja	12Y_	Jeon
Name:	Name:	JEO	<u>si. Mîn Ye</u>	<u>ońg</u>	<u> </u>
Address:					
WITNESSES:					
Signature:					
Name:					
Address:	•				
	•				

3